Proc. Nati. Acad. Sci. USA
Vol. 81, pp. 3830-3834, June 1984
Genetics
Intragenic regions required for LamB export
(outer membrane/signal sequence/sorting signal/1-galactosidase/hybrid protein)
S. A. BENSON, E. BREMER, AND T. J. SILHAVY
Laboratory of Genetics and Recombinant DNA, Litton Bionetics, Inc.-Basic Research Program, National Cancer Institute-Frederick Cancer Research Facility,
P.O. Box B, Frederick, MD 21701

parent fusion joint and result in the formation of a new
lamB-lacZ fusion. Each of the new fusions specifies a hy-
brid protein that contains portions of LamB at the NH2 ter-
minus and a large, enzymatically active COOH-terminal
Genetics: Benson et aL
Proc. Natl. Acad. Sci. USA 81 (1984)
Table 1. Maltose sensitivity and restriction analysis of various fusion strains
Diameter of maltose
lamB-lacZ Growth sensitivity inhibition zone, mm Size of deletion,
Strain fusion to maltose 5% 3% 1% 0.5% base pairs
MC4100 R 0 0 0 0 NA
Pop3105 61-4 R 0 0 0 0 NA
Pop3194 52-4 R 0 0 0 0 NA
Pop3186 42-1 Ss 26 24 19 16 NA
Pop3299 41-12 Rs 17 16 0 0 NA
BRE100 100 R 0 0 0 0 835
BRE103 103 S 19 14 9 0 674
BRE104 104 S 19 14 11 0 650
BRE120 120 Ss 22 21 16 11 636
BRE144 144 S 19 16 9 0 620
BRE181 181 R 0 0 0 0 819
BRE187 182 S 21 19 16 10 620
BRE200 200 R 0 0 0 0 720
BRE294 294 R 0 0 0 0 842
BRE330 330 R 0 0 0 0 710
BRE351 351 R 0 0 0 0 715
BRE367 367 R 0 0 0 0 704
The sizes of the various deletions were determined by restriction digest analysis of lamB-lacZ
fusion plasmids as described by Benson and Silhavy (12). R, resistant; Rs, resistant-sensitive; S,
sensitive; Ss, extreme sensitivity; NA, not applicable.
fragment of ,-galactosidase.